VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04-11-02

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2021 ADOPTED BUDGET OF THE VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

The Village Board of Trustees for the Village of Chenequa, Waukesha County, Wisconsin, does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 65.90(5)(a), the Village Board of Chenequa is permitted to approve budget amendments to its adopted budget; and

WHEREAS, in 2021 the Village experienced additional revenues and expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board during its normal approval process approved the use of the additional revenues received and additional expenditures; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Village Board to amend the 2021 Budget to address the revenues and expenditures that exceeded the original budget amounts,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village of Chenequa Board of Trustees hereby amends the 2021 Budget through approval of the attached budget report.

Adopted this 11th day of April, 2022.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio

Village President

Attest:

Jeanne O'Brien

Village Clerk-Treasurer

Date Adopted: April 11, 2022 Date Published: April 20, 2022 Effective Date: April 21, 2022